this purpose, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as a SPECIAL RESOLUTION:

RESOLVED THAT approval be and is hereby granted under Section 199 of the Companies Act, 2017 that PSX 
makes additional equity investments of PKR 48,749,875/- (Pak Rupees Forty-Eight Million Seven Hundred 
Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Five Only) and PKR 75,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Seventy-Five 
Million Only) in CDC by respectively acquiring from IGI and ABL, 1,949,995 and 3,000,000 ordinary shares 
of PKR 10/- each, i.e. for 1.65% equity stake in CDC, at a price of PKR 25/- per share (the transaction), subject 
to all statutory and regulatory approvals, where required.

[...]

this purpose, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as a SPECIAL RESOLUTION:

RESOLVED THAT approval be and is hereby granted under Section 199 of the Companies Act, 2017 that PSX 
makes additional equity investments of PKR 48,749,875/- (Pak Rupees Forty-Eight Million Seven Hundred 
Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Five Only) and PKR 75,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Seventy-Five 
Million Only) in CDC by respectively acquiring from IGI and ABL, 1,949,995 and 3,000,000 ordinary shares 
of PKR 10/- each, i.e. for 1.65% equity stake in CDC, at a price of PKR 25/- per share (the transaction), subject 
to all statutory and regulatory approvals, where required.

[...]

Maximum amounts of investment (i) For acquisition of CDC’s shares from IGI - PKR    
  48,749,875/- (Pak Rupees Forty-Eight Million Seven   
  Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and    
  Seventy-Five Only); and
  (ii) For acquisition of CDC’s shares from ABL - PKR   
  75,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Seventy-Five Million Only).
viii. Purpose, benefits likely to accrue to the investing To consolidate shareholding in CDC to make it a subsidiary
 company and its members from such investment while facilitating compliance with applicable Regulations
 and period of investment by CDC and its shareholders.